

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 06392 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the mayor and City Clerk to enter into

an agreement between the City of Madison and Arnold & O'Sheridan, Inc. providing consulting engineering services for maintenance of City of Madison Parking Utility Parking Structures and other

facilities.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/7/2007 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 6/5/2007 **Final action**: 6/5/2007

Enactment date: 6/11/2007 Enactment #: RES-07-00602

Title: Authorizing the mayor and City Clerk to enter into an agreement between the City of Madison and

Arnold & O'Sheridan, Inc. providing consulting engineering services for maintenance of City of

Madison Parking Utility Parking Structures and other facilities.

Sponsors: David J. Cieslewicz

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/5/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
5/21/2007	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
5/15/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
5/8/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
5/8/2007	1	Parking Utility	Referred for Introduction	
5/7/2007	1	Parking Utility	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

Fiscal Note

This project is authorized in the 2007 Capital Budget (Project No. 1, "Parking Ramp Repairs," Account No. 810421) and funds are available in Parking Utility Reserves.

Title

Authorizing the mayor and City Clerk to enter into an agreement between the City of Madison and Arnold & O'Sheridan, Inc. providing consulting engineering services for maintenance of City of Madison Parking Utility Parking Structures and other facilities.

Body

WHERAS the City of Madison Parking Utility requires engineering services for maintenance of their parking structures and other facilities, and

WHERAS Arnold & O'Sheridan, Inc., a Madison firm having knowledge and experience in major rehabilitation of parking structures, has provided engineering and inspection services to the Parking Utility, and has been selected among several engineering firms who submitted proposals to the Parking Utility.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED That the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute an Agreement between the City of Madison and Arnold & O'Sheridan, Inc. for providing engineering services per the City's request for proposal No. 7837-0-2007/MM for a period of 3 years for a total cost of \$56,000 in 2007, \$34,000 in 2008, and \$35,000 in 2009 plus additional work during the those three years on a time and materials basis.

File #: 06392, Version: 1